

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB22-1003 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 25, strike "THEREOF;" and substitute
- 2 "THEREOF THAT HAS EXPERIENCE WORKING WITH CHILDREN AND YOUTH
- 3 CRIME PREVENTION OR INTERVENTION PROGRAMS;"
- 4 Page 4, after line 14 insert:
- 5 "(d) "YOUTH" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS LESS THAN
- 6 TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE."
- 7 Page 5, lines 24 and 25, strike "SHOWS A SIGNIFICANT COMMITMENT TO
- 8 REDUCING CRIME, INVOLVEMENT" and substitute "DEMONSTRATES
- 9 EXPERIENCE".
- 10 Page 5, line 26, strike "DELINQUENCY, AND RECIDIVISM" and substitute
- 11 "DELINQUENCY PREVENTION, AND REDUCING RECIDIVISM".
- 12 Page 5, line 27, strike "EVIDENCE-BASED" and substitute
- 13 "RESEARCH-INFORMED".
- 14 Page 6, line 12, strike "AGENCIES" and substitute "PARTNERS".
- 15 Page 7, line 5, strike "PARTNER AGENCIES" and substitute
- 16 "COMMUNITY-BASED PARTNERS".
- 17 Page 7, line 6, strike "CRIME AND" and strike "SYSTEM AND" and
- 18 substitute "SYSTEM".
- 19 Page 7, strike line 7.
- 20 Page 7, after line 10 insert:
- 21 "(d) A GRANT RECIPIENT MAY USE UP TO SEVEN AND ONE-HALF
- 22 PERCENT OF THE GRANT AWARD FOR ADMINISTRATIVE, STAFFING, AND
- 23 OTHER START-UP EXPENSES NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT A PROJECT
- 24 SUPPORTED WITH A GRANT AWARD."
- 25 Page 7, strike lines 21 and 22.
- 26 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*